	with Modifications eSignature page***	Michael K Jeanes, Clerk of Court *** Electronically Filed *** T. Nosker, Deputy 8/28/2017 8:00:00 AM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19		eased URT OF ARIZONA PA COUNTY No. CV2016-014142 ORDER RE: PETITION NO. 26 AND APPOINTING GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR MINOR CHILDREN OF DENNY J. CHITTICK, DECEASED
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	The Estate of Denny Chittick having filed <i>Petition No. 26 For Appointment of</i> <i>Guardian Ad Litem for Minor Children of Denny J. Chittick, Deceased</i> , the Court having considered the same after receiving no objections, and it appearing to the Court that the matters requested by <i>Petition No. 26</i> are reasonable, just and appropriate, NOW, THEREFORE, THE COURT FINDS as follows:	

1	1. A Guardian Ad Litem is necessary to represent the best interests of minor		
2	children Ty Riley Chittick and Dillon Cash Chittick (the "Minor Children") in		
3	settlement negotiations between the Receiver and the Estate of Denny Chittick		
4	because of the potential for a settlement to affect the interests of the Minor		
5	Children and because of the complexity of the issues involved.		
6	2. The Receiver and the custodial parent of the minor children, Ranasha Dawn		
7	Chittick, have both consented to the appointment of a Guardian Ad Litem.		
8	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED appointing Paul J. Theut as the Guardian Ad		
9	Litem.		
10	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Guardian Ad Litem shall have authority to		
11	review and evaluate any settlement proposed by and between the Receiver and the Estate		
12	of Denny Chittick, to the extent such settlement affects the interests of the Minor		
13	Children.		
14	The Guardian Ad Litem has a duty to act in the best interest of the Minor Children		
15	and avoid engaging in excessive or unproductive activities. The Guardian Ad Litem has		
16	limited immunity consistent with Arizona case law applicable to Officers of the Court as		
17	to all actions undertaken pursuant to the Court appointment and this Order. Any alleged		
18	impropriety or unethical conduct by the Guardian Ad Litem shall be brought to the		
19	attention of the Court in writing.		
20	DATED this day of, 2017.		
21			
22	The Honorable Teresa Sanders		
23	Judge of the Superior Court		
24			
25			
26			
	10552.1.1159689.1 2 8/23/2017		

eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 8612320 Case Number: CV2016-014142 Original Filing ID: 8353623

Granted with Modifications



/S/ Teresa Sanders Date: 8/25/2017 Judicial Officer of Superior Court

ENDORSEMENT PAGE

CASE NUMBER: CV2016-014142

E-FILING ID #: 8612320

CARLOS M ARBOLEDA

SIGNATURE DATE: 8/25/2017 FILED DATE: 8/28/2017 8:00:00 AM

CHRISTIAN C M BEAMS NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

CHRISTOPHER L HERING

DENSCO INVESTMENT CORPORATION NO ADDRESS ON RECORD

CODY J JESS

ELIZABETH S FELLA

JOSEPH T STEWART

MELISSA ROBBINS COUTTS

RYAN W ANDERSON

SANFORD J GERMAINE

STEVEN D NEMECEK

WENDY LEE COY